

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 480-482 OF 2011

CHIEF ENGG., TRANSM. CORP. OF A.P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S E.C.C. LTD. & ANR. ETC.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 794-795 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.  
In TPs. 480-482/11 &  
rr.1 in TPs.794-795/11

For Petitioner(s)  
In T.P.s 794-795/11 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
rr.1 In TPs.480-482/11Mr.Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
rr.2 Mr. Ravindra Bana ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal in the month of  
February, 2012.

Interim order dated 6th May, 2011 in TP(C) Nos.  
480-482/2011 shall continue.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit in T.P.(C)  
No. 480-482 of 2011 may be filed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master