

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 480-482 OF 2011

CHIEF ENGG., TRANSM. CORP. OF A.P. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S E.C.C. LTD. & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, clarification/modification of court's order)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 794-795 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana , Adv
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTransfer Petition (Civil) No(s). 480-482 of 2011
Ms. Neelam Jain, learned counsel for the petitioners, prays for time on the ground of sickness of the arguing counsel.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1, objects to the grant of adjournment and submits that I.A. No. 4-6 of 2012 for clarification/modification of the interim order dated May 6, 2011 may be considered.

Since the arguing counsel for the petitioners is indisposed, we intend to adjournment the matter for two weeks.
List the matter after two weeks.

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos. 794-795 of 2011

List these transfer petitions along with Transfer Petition
(Civil) No(s). 480-482 of 2011 after two weeks.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|